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Doctor of Professional Practice 

2024 TERM TIMETABLES 
For candidates entering the DPP in February: 
 

TERM 1, 2024  
Unit Frameworks for Cri:cal Praxis in Professional Contexts (PPX101Z)  
Week Date (week star:ng) Intensive (In-person) Tutorial (Online, with in-

person op:on) 
Peer engagement 

One Monday 26 February 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Two  Monday 4 March 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 11 March 2024 Thursday 14 March – Saturday 

16 March (10 am – 4 pm daily) 
Monday 6 – 8 pm   

Four Monday 18 March 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 25 March 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm   
Six Monday 1 April 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 8 April 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Eight Monday 15 April 2024   TBC by peer groups 

 
TERM 2, 2024 
Unit Research Methodologies for Professional Prac:ce (PPX102Z) 
Week Date (week star:ng) Intensive (Online, with in-

person op:on) 
Tutorial (Online, with in-
person op:on) 

Peer engagement 

One Monday 29 April 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Two Monday 6 May 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 13 May 2024 Thursday 16 May – Saturday 18 

May (10 am – 4 pm daily) 
Monday 6 – 8 pm   

Four Monday 20 May 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 27 May 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm   
Six Monday 3 June 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 10 June 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Eight Monday 17 June 2024   TBC by peer groups 

 
TERM 3, 2024 
Unit Specialised Focus in a Professional Context A (PPX107Z) 
Week Date (week star:ng) Mode Peer engagement 
One Monday 29 July 2024  

 
 

To be negoNated by each candidate in collaboraNon with  
the DPP Program Director 

 
Two Monday 5 August 2024 TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 12 August 2024  
Four Monday 19 August 2024 TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 26 August 2024  
Six Monday 2 September 2024 TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 9 September 2024  
Eight Monday 16 September 2024 TBC by peer groups 

 
TERM 4, 2024  
Unit Cri:cal Engagement with Scholarship (PPX103Z)  
Week Date (week star:ng) Intensive (In-person) Tutorial (Online, with in-

person op:on) 
Peer engagement 

One Monday 30 September 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Two Monday 7 October 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 14 October 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm   
Four Monday 21 October 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 28 October 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Six Monday 4 November 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 11 November 2024 Thursday 14 November – 

Saturday 16 November (10 am 
– 4 pm daily) 

Monday 6 – 8 pm  

Eight Monday 18 November 2024   TBC by peer groups 
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For candidates entering the DPP in July: 
 

TERM 3, 2024  
Unit Frameworks for Cri:cal Praxis in Professional Contexts (PPX101Z)  
Week Date (week star:ng) Intensive (In-person) Tutorial (Online, with in-

person op:on) 
Peer engagement 

One Monday 29 July 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Two Monday 5 August 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 12 August 2024 Thursday 15 August – Saturday 

17 August (10 am – 4 pm daily) 
Monday 6 – 8 pm   

Four Monday 19 August 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 26 August 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Six Monday 2 September 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 9 September 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Eight Monday 16 September 2024   TBC by peer groups 

 

TERM 4, 2024  
Unit Specialised Focus in a Professional Context A (PPX107Z) 
Week Date (week star:ng) Mode Peer engagement 
One Monday 30 September 2024  

 
 

To be negoNated by each candidate in collaboraNon with 
the DPP Program Director 

 
Two Monday 7 October 2024 TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 14 October 2024  
Four Monday 21 October 2024 TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 28 October 2024  
Six Monday 4 November 2024 TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 11 November 2024  
Eight Monday 18 November 2024 TBC by peer groups 

 
Or: 
 

TERM 4, 2024  
Unit Cri:cal Engagement with Scholarship (PPX103Z)  
Week Date (week star:ng) Intensive (In-person) Tutorial (Online, with in-

person op:on) 
Peer engagement 

One Monday 30 September 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Two Monday 7 October 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Three Monday 14 October 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm   
Four Monday 21 October 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Five Monday 28 October 2024  Monday 6 – 8 pm  
Six Monday 4 November 2024   TBC by peer groups 
Seven Monday 11 November 2024 Thursday 14 November – 

Saturday 16 November (10 am 
– 4 pm daily) 

Monday 6 – 8 pm  

Eight Monday 18 November 2024   TBC by peer groups 

 

 

 

CONTACT 

University of Divinity  
(03) 9853 3177 

enquiries@divinity.edu.au 

 www.divinity.edu.au 
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